SUBMITTER COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number	
NO. 8000 P. 19 NO. 8000 P. 19 04-07-2010	
OCT 2 2 2105 FRAM PTO-1983 RECORDATION FORM Porunt and Tradema PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re 103594073	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George P. Pinho 2 Richard Matthews	
9 2. Name and Address of receiving party(las):	
CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS CANADA, INC. 809 Wellington Street North Kitchener, Ontarlo N2G 4Y7 CANADA	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): <u>June 3, 2009, July 10, 2009, and July 3, 2009, respectively</u>	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s); This document is being filed together with a new application. 	
CR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or $7,018,076$ (b) Patent No(s). <u>7,018,076</u> , issued <u>March 26, 2005</u> .	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be meiled: STAAS & HALSEY UP Our Docket: <u>1657.1008</u> Attention: <u>J. Randall Beckers</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 	L.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	-
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
 Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
J. Randall Beckers, Reg. No. 30.358 Name of Person Signing Date Date Date Date	
Total number of pages including cover since u -	7:

BL FCIBERI Rovised JERNERY HOOS

Q2005

1.6

us^{APR.} 6.2010 1:18PM

11/25/2009 6:51:20 PM PAGE 22/035

SUBMITTER COMPANY: Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number

NOV. 24. 2009 10:55AM

NO. 8000 P. 22

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, George P. PINHO; O. Nicholas KOMARNYCKY and Richard MATTHEWS residing at respectively, 163 Dalecroft Place, Waterloo, Ontario, N2T 2T1, Canade; 7 Quall Hollow, Kitchener, Onfario, N2P 2A8, Canada and 1591 Revenwood Drive, Peterborough, Ontario, K9K 2P8, Canada have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention antitled HIGH PERFORMANCE REFLECTOR COOLING SYSTEM FOR PROJECTORS for which an application for United States Letters Patent will be filed; and

WHEREAS, CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, having a place of business at 809 Wellington Street North, Klitchener, Ontario, N2G 4Y7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and Interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, to be granted for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, tille and interest in and to the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the invention therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and Issues thereof which may be granted upon sold application and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes. divisions, or continuations of said application, and in and to any end all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any foreign country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and relasues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been hald and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0502

USAPR. 6. 2010 1:18PM 11/25/2009 6:51:20 PM PAGE 23/035 SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed t. Jubmitter's Fax Number

15 NO. 3357 P. 7

NOV. 24. 2009 10:55AM

NO. 8000 P. 23

2

AND WE hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute eaid application, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said application, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all epplications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and WE further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS (NC., its successors and assigns, in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said application, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications.

AND WE hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said application, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said CHRISTIE DIGITAL SYSTEMS INC., its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Eltcheser</u> this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003

Witness:

O. Nicholas

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0503

USAPR. 6. 2010 1:18PM 11/25/2009 6:51:20 PM PAGE 24/035 10.3357 8/11 SUBMITTER COMPANY: Faxed to Jubmitter's Fax Number

. .

.

- NOV. 24. 2009 10:56AM

1 .,...tm

 \sim

...,

NO. 8000 P. 24

3

Richard MATTHEWS

Witness: Ing Achielt

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0504

- -

- .

.

1													P. 2	
														;
(Direter Discontr	ŝ	Ē		Ē	8	Je Cr			{				
	a Carton Matak	under Socion 132 of the Businees Corporations Act as set aut in the alteched Arts en vertui de Taticie 132 de ja Loi sur see corporationscommenciales de la façon Ind de réorganisation.	uncier Saction 117 of Gre Busineas Corporations Act as set out in the attached Afticks of Amendment, or envectu de l'arlich 117 de la Lei sur les conponations consnerviaites de la feçon intitutée dans les situition de moutifration défoiting ou	designeting & ક્યાંક માર્ટ કોસ્ટાક્સ ભારતી પ્રેટલે છે. આ ગામ કે આ ગ	under Section 28 of the Blockess Corporations Act as set out in the attached Articles 217 Yortu de l'article 28 de ja Lot sur les corporations commandeted de ja façon indi	under Bectlon 11 of the Business Corporatio ns Act in according with the altertaed volices; en verb, de tanksie (1 de la Loisur its corporations continentialise continentia (svis cl-joints)] HEREBY CERTIEY that the Articles of this above-mentioned comporation was a american JE CERTIFIE que les statuts de la corporation mantionée of de sus and dé apoditisa	Corporation Number		Cisiena Digital.	CANADA PRO YINCE OF NUTY BEUNSWICK INSERVESS CORFORATIONS.ACT CRUTERCATE OF AMERDMENT (SECTIONIZ4, 12)	Nouvence II		
	Dunod Americantat. March 28, 2001 Date da modification	ਸ਼ੀ ਹਾਮੇਂ in ਸੋਮਣੇ ਚਾਹਿਕਟੇਮਦਰ Anic (ਸਤ of Reorganization, ਸਹਾ ਰਾਣਕਿਸ਼ਿਤ ਹੀ ? ਕੇ ਜ਼ਿਨੂਟਨ (ਸਾਓਸ ਪਤੇਖਤ ਪੰਕਮੜ) ਇਹ ਬਣਾਂਸ਼ ਕਿ	ratout in the attached Artickes of Americansuit or nonenclaices de la façon Indiquée dans les situitie de 3 141		k out in the stipched Articles of Anxychreak mandales de la façon indiquée dans les statuts de	លាងឆាលា «អាំង the altached notice», កោងបដ៌នៅទទ បុណ្យភាគាន់អាចរាជន (ទំទាំង ជីអ្នលជ្វែង)	erginou are the provinced	Corporation Number / Number de la corporation	, 2000) - 2000 - 2000 - 2000) - 2000) - 2000) - 2000) - 2000	Chiletia Digital Bistana Canada, Inc.	CANADA FROVENCERD NOVERATIONS VICE , LOI SUM LES CONTORATIONS VICE , CERDIFICATOR MODERICATION (ARTICLE26, 117)	Nouven Mer Brunswick		
(R			The states	, 	-	-				

ł

1

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0505

NOV. 24. 2009 10:5	Faxed to Subm		Number	
	ן זור <i>ז</i> ט		NO.	8000 P. 26
fight b	RUNBWICK		Houveau Bruism	
. BURIDANGA CO	rporxyions loy		lot sur les corri Commercials	
	RX 3		TORMILE 3	•
ARTICLES	OF ANCHINENT ON 26,116)		BIRIOTS DE MODIE (ARTICLES 16,)	
	ton-Raison sociale de	la corporation	2-Corporation No Numén corporation	the la .
Christie Dicita	1 Systems, Inc.	•	510230	· · · ·
	the above-mentioned		Les statuts de la corpo	tion to Low
corporation are	anendad as follows:		mentionnée 4cl mont mod auit:	
The Dome	of the Corporation is	beroby changed ter		
	Christie Digitel B	ystern Capeda, Inr.		-
. ~'	-	•	•	۰.
-	-			
مع المرجور مع المرجور	•			~
- y= =+*				
• ·	•	•		
(
	· .		•	
,				
•				ŧ
··· ·.		• ,•		
				•
	•			
•				
Data	Signature	(Description ~	f Office-Description du b	
March 14, 2001	1mm	Lenji Rana Chalrasa o	shina I the Board and	heenil
RL SEVE A LUDEAGE	ONLY DU MINISTERR	Filed-Dénose	DÉPOSE MAR 2 8 2001	
• -'	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Déposé Mar 2 8 2001	
•-				NEBCAFS . WP
078/369356	,			

1

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 10/22/2009